1964 . 166 178 202 212 227 251 250 239 239 233 230 222
1965 . • 221 229 249 274 287 302 296 282 275 265 253 246
1966 . 245 260 274 289 296 300 296 273 247 217 186 173
1967 . 164 168 174 178 180 187 184 174 177 176 166 163
1968 . 159 165 177 186 . _ .. — — —

Seasonal adjustment coefficients

1958 . __ _ __ _ __ 123 124 119 120 122 127
1959 . 128 131 135 138 141 149 161 169 175 179 188 196
1960 . 200 206 209 214 225 230 233 237 243 250 249 241
1961 . 240 241 239 238 239 241 241 235 234 221 210 203
1962 . 198 188 176 173 166 156 147 142 135 130 128 127
1963 . 125 128 130 135 137 138 140 141 147 161 172 179
1964 . 191 199 210 206 210 219 220 223 231 240 252 255
1965 . 254 252 ■257 265 264 264 261 265 269 274 278 282
1966 . 281 284 282 279 272 262 261 257 240 223 203 200
1967 . 189 188 181 173 168 164 161 161 166 178 181 188
1968 . 183 185 184 180 — !s ?.; — - — — — — —

* As explained oh page 391, the numbers for months up to April 1962 differ from
the monthly count figures previously published.

Constant . -2-16 -13-95 —6-81 -3-51 -7-49 — 1-46 + 1-19 +702 + 17-59 + 10-50 ' +178 —2-70
Factor 0-880 0-966 0-996 1-049 1-116 1151 I-130 1-038 0-957 0-928 +0-905 0-882

Three-month moving averages of the seasonally adjusted numbers

1958 . __ __ __ __ _ 122 121 120 123 125
1959 . 128 131 134 138 143 150 160 168 174 181 188 195
I960 . 20’1 205 210 216 223 229 234 238 243 247 247 244
1961 . 241 240 240 239 239 240 239 237 230 222 211 203
1962 . 196 187 179 172 165 156 148 141 136 131 129 127
1963 . 127 128 131 134 137 139 140 143 150 160 171 181
1964 . 190 200 205 209 212 217 221 225 231 241 249 254
1965 . 253 254 258 262 264 263 263 265 270 274 278 280
1966 . 282 282 282 278 271 265 260 253 240 222 209 197
1967 . 192 186 181 174 168 164 162 163 168 175 182 184
1968 . 186 184 183 — — — — — — — • .’-4—

THOUSANDS

Jan.

Table 3 Vacancies for women in Great Britain, 1958 to 1968
Dec.Feb. March April May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov.

Numbers unadjusted for seasonal variations

1958 . _ __ 76 72 71 65 59 58
1959 . 61 63 71 77 80 93 100 99 100 94 90 87
I960 . 88 90 96 105 114 127 127 117 115 109 101 93
1961 . 95 99 104 III 117 126 125 113 no 98 88 80
1962 . 82 79 81 85 87 89 84 77 75 68 62 57
1963 . 59 60 65 71 73 81 81 77 80 79 77 76
1964 . 83 88 99 104 III 122 123 115 114 no 105 102
1965 . 103 105 112 125 132 140 138 129 127 122 115 III
1966 . 113 120 126 134 137 139 138 126 115 100 84 76
1967 . 75 76 80 82 83 89 88 83 87 85 80 78
1968 . 79 83 89 95 — ftB ? — — — — —

Numbers adjusted for normal seasonal variations*

1958 . ____ _ ■ — _ __ 67 67 65 65 64 69
1959 . 69 72 74 76 77 81 87 92 95 96 100 102
I960 . 100 101 100 102 106 no III 109 III 113 112 108
1961 . 109 109 109 108 108 109 108 106 106 100 97 94
1962 . 93 88 84 84 82 78 74 71 69 67 67 67
1963 . 66 68 68 70 70 70 71 71 74 79 84 90
1964 . 94 98 103 101 103 106 106 108 lid 113 117 119
1965 . 118 116 117 121 121 121 120 121 124 127 129 130
1966 . 129 132 131 129 126 120 119 118 III 103 93 90
1967 . 86 85 83 80 79 77 77 77 81 86 88 92
1968 . 90 92 93 93 . — — — — — — — —

* See footnote on page 392,

Seasonal adjustment coefficients

Constant . 1 + 1-.54 1 -3-59 1+0-32 1 —3-90 1 —7-44 I —2-22 1 -2-64 1 +1-80 I' : + 9-.51 1+5-82 1 +2-91 | -2-10
Factor 0-864 0-936 0-955 I-069 I-150 1-178 1-178 1-053 0-951 0-9:16 0-875 0-875

(104922) A  *2